

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5475

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

02 September 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to LINAC machines and SBRT or SABR for oligometastatic disease.

You asked:

- 1. The year of purchase of every LINAC machine in operation at your trust?
- 2. How many patients received lung SBRT or SABR for oligometastatic disease at your Trust in the most recent year for which data is available? How many of those had been referred from other Trusts?
- 3. If your Trust does not offer SABR or SBRT for lung or oligometastatic disease, how many patients were referred to another NHS Trust for SBRT or SABR in the most recent year for which data is available? How many of those patients completed their SBRT or SABR treatment at the Trust they had been referred to?

Trust response:

- 1. 2002, 2007, 2009, 2010, 2015, 2017, 2018, 2018, 2019.
- 2. The Trust had 37 patients who have had SABR treatment between 1/7/2018 and 20/6/2019.
- 3. Not applicable